Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2005	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
No Touch North America		12/21/2005	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NTNA Acquisition LLC	
Street Address:	3600 West Lake Avenue	
City:	Glenview	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60026	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2029221	NO TOUCH
Registration Number:	2108015	WET 'N' PROTECT
Registration Number:	1525142	NOTOUCH
Registration Number:	2056214	RAINSHIELD INSTANT GLASS COATING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(310)820-5988 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-207-3800

amie_park@bstz.com, lori_kozak@bstz.com, Email:

tm_filings@bstz.com Lori Stockton Kozak

Address Line 1: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard

Address Line 2: Seventh Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90025

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003449 FRAME: 0115**

Correspondent Name:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	004138.T061USA3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lori Stockton Kozak	
Signature:	/Lori Stockton Kozak/	
Date:	12/21/2006	
Total Attachments: 1 source=NTNA001#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003449 FRAME: 0116



RECORDED: 12/21/2006

State of California **Secretary of State**

OTHER BUSINESS ENTITY CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

(Corporations Code Sections 1113(g)(1) and (2), 6019.1, 8019.1 and 12540.1)

Filing Fee – I	Please see Instruction	ns.	
IMPORTANT – Read instr	uctions before comp	leting this form.	This Space For Filing Use Only
Name of surviving entity: ,	2. Type of entity:	3. Secretary of State File No	
NTNA ACGNISITION L.L.C.	limited liability Co.		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
5. Name of disappearing entity:	6. Type of entity:		Alguare
No Touch North America		7. Secretary of State File No	
No TOUT WORK PINAKITA	CORPORATION	01570502	Calitornia
9. Future effective date, if any:	Mont	rie 3	Day Year 2005
10. If a vote was required enter the out	standing interests of eac	h class entitled to vote on the r	nerger and the percentage of vote required:
Surviving Enti	ty		ppearing Entity
Each class entitled to vote	Percentage of vote required	Each class entitled to vote	Percentage of vote required
100 Showes / 1 members 1	00% of The Mendia	1 1 Shun-holden with	194400 100 90 of Shaper holdings
11. The principal terms of the egreen	ant of margar ware enor	aved by a vote of the number	of interests or shares of each class that
equaled or exceeded the vote requi	ired.	oved by a vote of the number	or interests or shares or each class that
12. If equity securities of a parent party	are to be issued in the r	nerger:	
[] No vote of the shareholders of the pa			areholders of the parent party was obtained.
SECTION 13 IS ONLY APPLICABLE II			LIABILITY COMPANY, DOMESTIC LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP OR PARTNERSHIP.	NIA		
13. Requisite changes to the information	in set forth in the Articles	of Organization, Certificate of	Limited Partnership or Statement of
additional pages, if necessary.	ig limited liability compar	ry, limited partnership or partne	ership resulting from the merger. Attach
	uff		
SECTION 14 IS APP	LICABLE IF THE SURV	VING ENTITY IS AN OTHER E	BUSINESS ENTITY.
14. Principal business address of the s	urviving other business e	entity:	
Address: 3600 West Lake		•	İ
City: Glenview		total +11.	- (2004
15 Other Life William	s	tate: 1//nois	zip: 60026
 Other information required to be sta is organized. Attach additional pag 	ited in the Certificate of N	derger by the laws under which	each constituent other business entity
is organized. Attach auditional pag	es il necessary.		į (
16. Statutory or other basis under which	h each familian ather husi	none antitude authorized to all	
Section 18-209 of the Arla	reactionality of the post	iless entity is authorized to end	ect the merger:
17. Number of pages attached, if any:	WARE LIMITE LIG	16, life company ACT	
		*	
18. I certify that the statements contain	ed in this document are t	rue and correct of my own kno	wledge. I declare that I am the person who
is executing this instrument, which	execution is my act and o	1880. By: Hxmatax	Acquisition Comp., sole Mombine
Aramo H. Korko	As of: 	- 37: Jumes H.	Wooten to Worker
Signature of Authorized Person for the S	Surviving Entity Da	te Type or Print Name	WOOTEN TR. VP + Secy.
	• •	7.00	
Signature of Authorized Service (11)	tin tilan Cala		
Signature of Authorized Person for the S	Surviving Entity Dai	te Type or Print Name	and Title of Person Signing
Some H. Strolt	12-21-05	Jumes H. is	100TEN FR. UP ASECULICE TO
Signature of Authorized Person for the D	Isappearing Entity Da	te Type or Print Name	and Title of Person Signing
() the line of Who.	15 pt		
Simplify and Simplify	29 N / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	5 Bunbara >	end Title of Person Signing
Signature of Authorized Person for the D			
For an entity that is a business trust,	real estate investment tr	ust or an unincorporated associated	ciation, set forth the provision of Paragraph
other basis for the authority of the pe	erson signing.	·	
SEC/STATE (REV. 03/2000)			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003449 FRAME: 0117